The Company generates revenue through the sale of products to customers in the OEM and aftermarket channels.
OEM and aftermarket contracts generally include scheduling agreements that stipulate the pricing and delivery terms
that identify the quantity and timing of the product to be transferred.

76

Revenue recognition will be generally consistent with the previous standard, with the exception of how we
account for payments made to customers in conjunction with future business. Historically these payments were
recognized as a reduction of revenue at the time the payments were made. Under ASC 606, these payments result in
deferred reductions to revenue that are subsequently recognized when the products are delivered to the customer. The
Company evaluates the amounts capitalized each period end for recoverability and expenses any amounts that are no
longer expected to be recovered over the term of the business arrangement. These payments are recorded in Other
current assets and Other assets in our Consolidated and Combined Balance Sheet. Upon adoption the cumulative impact
of this change is as follows:

  December 31, 2017
  As reported   Adjustments   As adjusted

Consolidated and Combined Balance Sheet
Assets
Current assets:
Other current assets .....  $ 321  $ 7  $ 328
Other assets.....   2   53   55

Liabilities
Non-current liabilities:
Deferred income taxes.....   956   6   962

Equity (Deficit)
Invested deficit .....   (2,433)  54   (2,379)

Under the modified retrospective method of adoption, we are required to disclose the impact to revenues had we
continued to follow our accounting policies under the previous revenue recognition guidance. We estimate the impact to
revenues for the year ended December 31, 2018 would have been a decrease of $6 million. As of December 31, 2018,
deferred payments to customers recorded in Other current assets and Other assets in our Consolidated and Combined
Balance Sheet were $9 million and $56 million. Refer to Note 2, Summary of Significant Accounting Policies for a
summary of our significant policies for revenue recognition.